Any successor shall be a bank, trust company, national banking association or 
other financial institution doing business and having an office in California, having (or whose 
parent holding company has) a combined capital and surplus (exclusive of borrowed capital) of at 
least seventy-five million ($75,000,000).  If a successor Paying Agent is appointed, the officers of 
the City are authorized to prepare and present to the Council for approval a Paying Agent 
agreement relating to the Bonds.  The Paying Agent herein appointed or any successor Paying 
Agent may at any time resign as such upon 30 days’ written notice filed with the City, in which